Saint Joseph's (9-2,0-0 Atlantic 10) -vs- Iona (4-7,1-1 MAAC)

12/16/23 at UBS Arena, EImont, NY

Date: 12/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrge?\:dz;gz:P?T877 Saint Joseph's 45 38 83
Site: UBS Arena, Elmont, NY Iona 22 36 58
Referees: Nathan Hall, Steve Perry, Tim Smith
Saint Joseph's 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Reynolds II,Erik * 30 7-10 6-8 6-7 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 0 26
03 Brown,Cameron - 31 6-11 5-9 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 3 0 1 17
05 Greer III,Lynn * 29 2-5 0-0 6-6 1-5 6 2 4 5 0 1 10
13 Fleming,Rasheer i 24 3-6 1-3 1-3 1-6 7 1 0 3 2 1 8
23 Finkley,Anthony * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1
00 Klaczek,Kacper 19 3-7 2-5 2-4 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 1 10
11  Brown,Xzayvier 19 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 9
20  Arizin,Chris 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Simmons II,Shawn 13 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0
32 Coleman,Charles 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Geatens,Brian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15 Vogel,Cooper 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 15-30 16-24 8-34 42 18 15 16 3 5 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15% 8-16 50.00% 11-14 78.57%
Second Half 13-23 56.52% 7-14 50.00% 5-10 50.00%
Total 26-50 52.0% 15-30 50.0% 16-24 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
Iona 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Gordon,Greg * 22  5-10 0-2 1-2 4-2 6 3 1 3 0 1 11
03 Quigley,Jeremiah & 29 2-7 0-2 5-7 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 2 9
04 Aranguren,Jean * 25  2-8 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 3 1 0 2 5
55 Shema,Osborn & 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
01 Panzo,Wheza * 25 0-10 0-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  Saunders,Dylan 16 5-8 4-7 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 16
07 Tretout,Idan 15 1-8 1-5 4-6 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 2 7
11  Adewale,Sultan 16 1-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
00 Brice,Isaac 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Brown,Joel 21 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 3 1
13 Bates IV,Alex 8 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-65 7-30 15-23 17-18 35 17 13 11 1 13 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-32 25.00% 2-12 16.67% 4-7 57.14%
Second Half 10-33 30.30% 5-18 27.78% 11-16 68.75%
Total 18-65 27.7% 7-30 23.3% 15-23 65.2%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 30

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iona

MISS 3PTR by FINKLEY,ANTHONY 19:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ARANGUREN,JEAN
19:30 MISS 3PTR by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS II,ERIK --
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,RASHEER(in the paint) 19:18 2-0 V2
ASSIST by GREER III,LYNN --

19:04 MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA
REBOUND DEF by GREER III,LYNN --
TURNOVER by BROWN,CAMERON 18:51
18:20 MISS JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,GREG
18:18 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,RASHEER 17:57 52 V3
ASSIST by BROWN,CAMERON --
17:32  5-5 GOOD 3PTR by SHEMA,0SBORN
-- ASSIST by GORDON,GREG
17:08 FOUL by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
17:08 SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
17:08 SUB OUT by ARANGUREN,JEAN
17:08 SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL
17:08 SUB IN by TRETOUT,IDAN
TURNOVER by FLEMING,RASHEER 17:00
17:00 STEAL by BROWN,JOEL
16:56 MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,RASHEER --
16:41 FOUL by BROWN,JOEL
16:39 FOUL by TRETOUT,IDAN
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 16:39 65 V1
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 16:39 7-5 V2
16:17  7-7 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint) 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
FOUL by FINKLEY,ANTHONY 16:04
16:04 SUB OUT by SHEMA,OSBORN
16:04 SUB IN by ADEWALE,SULTAN
SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY 16:04
SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER 16:04
15:52 TURNOVER by TRETOUT,IDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON 15:52
SUB IN by BROWN,XZAYVIER 15:52
15:44 FOUL by ADEWALE,SULTAN
GOOD FT by GREER III,LYNN(fastbreak) 15:44 87 V1
GOOD FT by GREER III,LYNN(fastbreak) 15:44 9-7 V2
15:30 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREER III,LYNN --
TURNOVER by GREER III,LYNN 15:22
15:09 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by ADEWALE,SULTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL
TURNOVER by GREER III,LYNN 14:55
14:55 STEAL by TRETOUT,IDAN
14:47 MISS 3PTR by TRETOUT,IDAN

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER o=
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER 14:30
o= REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG
14:22 FOUL by GORDON,GREG
14:22 TURNOVER by GORDON,GREG



14:22 SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG

14:22 SUB IN by BRICE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by GREER III,LYNN 14:22

SUB OUT by FLEMING,RASHEER 14:22

SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON 14:22

SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 14:22
14:05 FOUL by BROWN,JOEL

MISS FT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 14:05

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 14:05 10-9 V1
14:05 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
14:05 SUB IN by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 14:05 11-9 V2

FOUL by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 13:38
13:38 SUB OUT by TRETOUT,IDAN
13:38 SUB IN by ARANGUREN,JEAN
13:18 MISS JUMPER by BRICE,ISAAC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:17 TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON 13:00 149 V5

ASSIST by SIMMONS II,SHAWN =
12:34 MISS JUMPER by PANZO,WHEZA

= REBOUND OFF by ADEWALE,SULTAN

12:30 MISS LAYUP by ADEWALE,SULTAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
12:28 SUB OUT by BRICE,ISAAC
12:28 SUB OUT by ADEWALE,SULTAN
12:28 SUB IN by GORDON,GREG
12:28 SUB IN by SHEMA,OSBORN

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 12:28

SUB IN by GREER III,LYNN 12:28

TURNOVER by GREER III,LYNN 12:02
12:02 STEAL by SHEMA,OSBORN

11:51 14-11 V3 GOOD JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ARANGUREN,JEAN

FOUL by BROWN,XZAYVIER 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
11:51 MISS FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN =
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 11:24
= REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
11:13 MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA
- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,GREG
11:09 14-13 V1 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GREER III,LYNN(in the paint) 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG
10:37 TURNOVER by GORDON,GREG
STEAL by GREER III,LYNN 10:37
10:33 FOUL by GORDON,GREG
GOOD FT by GREER III,LYNN(fastbreak) 10:33 15-13 V2
10:33 SUB OUT by PANZO,WHEZA
10:33 SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG
10:33 SUB IN by TRETOUT,IDAN
10:33 SUB IN by ADEWALE,SULTAN
SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER 10:33
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 10:33
SUB IN by FLEMING,RASHEER 10:33
SUB IN by FINKLEY,ANTHONY 10:33
GOOD FT by GREER III,LYNN(fastbreak) 10:33 16-13 V3
10:19 MISS LAYUP by ADEWALE,SULTAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,RASHEER =
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,RASHEER(in the paint) 10:08



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)

STEAL by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by GREER III,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by FLEMING,RASHEER

SUB OUT by BROWN,XZAYVIER
SUB IN by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
FOUL by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,RASHEER

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,RASHEER

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS II,ERIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREER III,LYNN
TURNOVER by FLEMING,RASHEER

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON
ASSIST by GREER III,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by GREER III,LYNN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER

MISS FT by FLEMING,RASHEER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FLEMING,RASHEER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by FLEMING,RASHEER(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by KLACZEK,KACPER

MISS JUMPER by GREER III,LYNN(in the paint)

STEAL by FLEMING,RASHEER
GOOD JUMPER by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)

10:08

10:00
09:44
09:34
09:34
09:19
09:19
09:15
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
08:37
08:37
08:37

08:19

08:01

07:54

07:32
07:27
07:27
07:22
07:18
07:06

06:49
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41

06:24
06:11
06:11
06:03

18-13

18-14

18-16
21-16

22-16

24-16

V5

V4

V2
V5

V6

V8

BLOCK by ADEWALE,SULTAN
REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by TRETOUT,IDAN

TURNOVER by ARANGUREN,JEAN

STEAL by TRETOUT,IDAN
MISS JUMPER by TRETOUT,IDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ARANGUREN,JEAN
SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by SHEMA,OSBORN
SUB IN by GORDON,GREG

SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL

GOOD FT by TRETOUT,IDAN
MISS FT by TRETOUT,IDAN

REBOUND DEF by TRETOUT,IDAN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)

STEAL by GORDON,GREG

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TRETOUT,IDAN

FOUL by TRETOUT,IDAN

SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG
SUB OUT by ARANGUREN,JEAN
SUB OUT by TRETOUT,IDAN
SUB OUT by ADEWALE,SULTAN
SUB IN by BRICE,ISAAC

SUB IN by PANZO,WHEZA

SUB IN by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SHEMA,OSBORN

REBOUND DEF by SHEMA,OSBORN
TURNOVER by SHEMA,OSBORN



FOUL by KLACZEK,KACPER

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER
ASSIST by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

SUB OUT by GREER III,LYNN
SUB IN by BROWN,XZAYVIER
FOUL by BROWN,XZAYVIER
SUB OUT by BROWN,XZAYVIER
SUB IN by GREER III,LYNN

BLOCK by FLEMING,RASHEER
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,RASHEER
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL by KLACZEK,KACPER

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
SUB IN by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by GREER III,LYNN
GOOD FT by GREER III,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,RASHEER
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

FOUL by BROWN,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,RASHEER
REBOUND OFF by GREER III,LYNN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON
ASSIST by GREER III,LYNN

27-16

29-16

29-17

29-18

30-18
31-18

31-19

34-19
34-22

37-22

Vi1

V13

V12

Vi1

V12
V13

V12

V15
V12

V15

SUB OUT by BRICE,ISAAC
SUB IN by ARANGUREN,JEAN
MISS 3PTR by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHEMA,OSBORN
SUB IN by ADEWALE,SULTAN

MISS LAYUP by ADEWALE,SULTAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADEWALE,SULTAN
MISS LAYUP by ADEWALE,SULTAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by ARANGUREN,JEAN
SUB IN by TRETOUT,IDAN

GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by GORDON,GREG

FOUL by GORDON,GREG

SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG
SUB IN by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by PANZO,WHEZA

REBOUND DEF by TRETOUT,IDAN
MISS JUMPER by TRETOUT,IDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADEWALE,SULTAN

MISS FT by ADEWALE,SULTAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ADEWALE,SULTAN
SUB OUT by ADEWALE,SULTAN
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
ASSIST by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
SUB IN by ARANGUREN,JEAN
SUB OUT by TRETOUT,IDAN
SUB IN by SHEMA,OSBORN
TURNOVER by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by GREER III,LYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
ASSIST by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GREER III,LYNN(in the paint)

01:38

01:25

01:19
01:01

00:42

00:22

00:07

40-22

43-22

45-22

V18

V21

V 23

REBOUND DEF by SHEMA,OSBORN
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by PANZO,WHEZA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHEMA,OSBORN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iona
20:00 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by GORDON,GREG
20:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM
20:00 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 20:00 46-22 V24
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 20:00 47-22 V25
19:45 MISS 3PTR by ARANGUREN,JEAN
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,RASHEER ==
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON 19:25 50-22 V28
ASSIST by GREER III,LYNN ==
18:53 MISS JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
BLOCK by FLEMING,RASHEER 18:53
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,RASHEER (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:47 52-22 V 30
ASSIST by REYNOLDS II,ERIK --
18:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:42
18:42 SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
18:42 SUB OUT by ARANGUREN,JEAN
18:42 SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL
18:42 SUB IN by TRETOUT,IDAN
18:13 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,GREG
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS II,ERIK --
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK 17:58 55-22 V 33
ASSIST by BROWN,CAMERON --
FOUL by GREER III,LYNN 17:43
17:43 SUB OUT by SHEMA,OSBORN
17:43 SUB IN by ADEWALE,SULTAN
FOUL by FLEMING,RASHEER 17:23
17:23 55-23 V 32 GOOD FT by TRETOUT,IDAN
17:22 MISS FT by TRETOUT,IDAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TRETOUT,IDAN
17:05 TURNOVER by TRETOUT,IDAN
STEAL by BROWN,CAMERON 17:05
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,RASHEER 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TRETOUT,IDAN
16:49 MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,GREG
16:42 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON --
16:25 FOUL by TRETOUT,IDAN
SUB OUT by GREER III,LYNN 16:25



SUB OUT by FLEMING,RASHEER

SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER

SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN

SUB IN by BROWN,XZAYVIER

GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
ASSIST by BROWN,XZAYVIER

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
ASSIST by KLACZEK,KACPER

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
ASSIST by BROWN,XZAYVIER
FOUL by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB IN by GREER III,LYNN

MISS FT by KLACZEK,KACPER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KLACZEK,KACPER
FOUL by BROWN,XZAYVIER

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN

MISS DUNK by SIMMONS II,SHAWN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON

STEAL by KLACZEK,KACPER
TURNOVER by GREER III,LYNN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)

BLOCK by KLACZEK,KACPER
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by GREER III,LYNN(in the paint)

16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:16

15:55

15:52

15:34

15:16

15:04
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:05
14:05
14:05

13:56

13:43
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:15
13:15
13:11
13:00
12:57
12:57
12:50
12:28
12:28

57-23

60-23

63-23

63-24
63-25

64-25

64-26

64-29

V 34

V 37

V 40

V 39
V 38

V 39

V 38

V 35

12:16 66-29 V 37

MISS JUMPER by TRETOUT,IDAN
REBOUND OFF by PANZO,WHEZA
MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA

MISS 3PTR by TRETOUT,IDAN

SUB OUT by PANZO,WHEZA
SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
SUB IN by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by ARANGUREN,JEAN
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by TRETOUT,IDAN
GOOD FT by TRETOUT,IDAN
SUB OUT by TRETOUT,IDAN
SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX
FOUL by BATES IV,ALEX

GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by ARANGUREN,JEAN
SUB OUT by ADEWALE,SULTAN
SUB IN by BRICE,ISAAC

TURNOVER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

STEAL by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by ARANGUREN,JEAN
ASSIST by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
FOUL by ARANGUREN,JEAN
FOUL by BRICE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BRICE,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by BATES IV,ALEX(in the paint)



TURNOVER by BROWN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,XZAYVIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN
SUB OUT by BROWN,XZAYVIER
SUB IN by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
SUB IN by FLEMING,RASHEER
SUB IN by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by GREER III,LYNN
TURNOVER by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

FOUL by GREER III,LYNN

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER
SUB IN by BROWN,XZAYVIER

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XZAYVIER
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
SUB OUT by GREER III,LYNN
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN
FOUL by SIMMONS II,SHAWN
FOUL by SIMMONS II,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON

12:04 66-31 V 35
11:46
11:46
11:38

11:08
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
10:49
10:26
10:26
10:10 66-33 V 33
10:03
10:03
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01 66-34 V 32
09:58
09:52
09:45
09:38 69-34 V 35

09:11
09:01 71-34 V 37
08:48

08:39
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:25
08:25 71-35 V 36
08:25 71-36 V 35
08:02 74-36 V 38

GOOD JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

STEAL by BATES IV,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by ARANGUREN,JEAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRICE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
SUB IN by GORDON,GREG

SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL

SUB IN by ADEWALE,SULTAN

MISS JUMPER by ARANGUREN,JEAN

STEAL by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by ARANGUREN,JEAN(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,JOEL

MISS FT by BROWN,JOEL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOEL(fastbreak)
FOUL by BROWN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by ADEWALE,SULTAN
TURNOVER by GORDON,GREG

MISS LAYUP by ARANGUREN,JEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,GREG

REBOUND OFF by ARANGUREN,JEAN

MISS JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARANGUREN,JEAN

SUB OUT by ADEWALE,SULTAN

SUB IN by TRETOUT,IDAN

SUB IN by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,DYLAN



ASSIST by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLEMING,RASHEER
SUB IN by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
MISS FT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN

FOUL by SIMMONS II,SHAWN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS II,ERIK

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,XZAYVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON

TURNOVER by BROWN,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS II,ERIK
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN
SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER
SUB IN by GREER III,LYNN

SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,XZAYVIER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by GREER III,LYNN

SUB IN by ARIZIN,CHRIS

SUB IN by GEATENS,BRIAN

GOOD FT by KLACZEK,KACPER
MISS FT by KLACZEK,KACPER

74-39

74-40

74-43

76-43

76-45

76-48

79-48

79-50

80-50

V 35

V 34

V31

V 33

V31

V 28

V31

V 29

V 30

GOOD 3PTR by TRETOUT,IDAN
ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL
FOUL by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by TRETOUT,IDAN
SUB IN by PANZO,WHEZA

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by GORDON,GREG
MISS FT by GORDON,GREG

STEAL by BROWN,JOEL
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOEL
MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA

STEAL by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
GOOD DUNK by GORDON,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG
SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL

SUB IN by BRICE,ISAAC

SUB IN by ARANGUREN,JEAN
SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
ASSIST by PANZO,WHEZA

GOOD JUMPER by BRICE,ISAAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARANGUREN,JEAN

FOUL by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by PANZO,WHEZA

SUB IN by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN



FOUL by COLEMAN,CHARLES

SUB OUT by BROWN,XZAYVIER
SUB IN by VOGEL,COOPER

MISS FT by ARIZIN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ARIZIN,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by ARIZIN,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by ARIZIN,CHRIS
TURNOVER by GEATENS,BRIAN

FOUL by VOGEL,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHARLES
TURNOVER by GEATENS,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER
REBOUND OFF by KLACZEK,KACPER

80-51

80-52

81-52

81-54
83-54

83-55

83-58

V 29

V 28

V 29

Vv 27
V 29

V 28

V 25

REBOUND OFF by BRICE,ISAAC

GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
FOUL by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by BATES IV,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BATES IV,ALEX

STEAL by ARANGUREN,JEAN

MISS JUMPER by ARANGUREN,JEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRICE,ISAAC

MISS DUNK by BRICE,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BATES IV,ALEX

GOOD FT by BATES IV,ALEX

MISS FT by BATES IV,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by ARANGUREN,JEAN

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

REBOUND OFF by ARANGUREN,JEAN

MISS LAYUP by ARANGUREN,JEAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
ASSIST by ARANGUREN,JEAN



